Application for Short Term A&P Permit

This application may be used by an individual to request authorization to conduct **Non-Airport Based Mechanic** activities at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport. **Non-Airport Based Mechanic** activities **are limited to conducting annual inspections as outlined in Appendix D to 14 C.F.R. Part 43 and associated minor repairs on aircraft based at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport. This application may <u>not</u> be used by entities intending to conduct major repairs as defined by Appendix A to 14 C.F.R. Part 43, or by individuals that are employed by a company that engages in aircraft maintenance and/or repair.**

Last Name:	First Name:	MI:
Mailing Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	
Daytime Phone:	E-Mail Address:	
Application Type: [] New [] Renewal	Permit No	
Airman Certificate No	(attach copy of certificate and indicate	e ratings below):
Certificate: [] Repairman [] Mec	hanic Ratings: [] Airframe [] Po	owerplant
Do you hold current Inspection Authority fr	om the FAA?	[] No [] Yes
Has your airman certificate or Inspection A If yes, please provide an explanation on a se	athority even been suspended or revoked by the eparate attachment.	FAA? []No[]Yes
[]No[]Yes	irginia International Yeager Airport Minimum Surance naming the Authority as additional insur	
Do you intend to provide maintenance/reparaircraft owned by a tenant of West Virginia	r services upon an International Yeager Airport? If "yes", provide	[]No[]Yes the following information:
Name of Tenant:	Aircraft Tail No	
maintenance/repair services upon, the make	ease indicate the owner & operator of the aircra e, model and tail number of such aircraft and the Iinimum Standards for granting your application	e reasons your services fall within
Owner/Operator:	Aircraft Information:	
Description of reason Short Term A&P Peri if necessary):	nit should be issued and the expected duration o	of the service (attach separate sheet

Identify the place/area you intend to perform the subject maintenance/ser	vices:
By submitting this application, I agree that all of the above information abide by all Minimum Standards, rules, regulations, and other Regional Airport Authority if my application is accepted and a per	requirements set by the Central West Virginia
Signature	Date

Short Term A&P Permit

Permittee:	Effective Date:
	Expiration Date:

- 1. <u>Authorization</u>. Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Airport Director and CEO by the Central West Virginia Regional Airport Authority ("**Authority**"), the **Permittee** is authorized to conduct **Non-Airport Based Mechanic Activities** at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport ("**Airport**"), as defined herein.
- 2. <u>Term.</u> The term of this agreement shall commence on the **Effective Date** or upon the date **Permittee** provides **Authority** with a satisfactory Certificate of Insurance meeting the Minimum Standards for Commercial Aeronautical Activities at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport and naming the **Authority** as additional insured and upon receipt of written confirmation from the Authority so indicating the effective date. The term of this agreement shall automatically expire upon the Expiration Date stated above or upon the date specified by the Authority in writing.
- 3. Non-Airport Based Mechanic Activities. Non-Airport Based Mechanic Activities are limited to conducting annual inspections as outlined in Appendix D to 14 C.F.R. Part 43 and associated minor repairs on aircraft based at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport only. This agreement does not authorize Permittee to conduct "major repairs" as defined by Appendix A to 14 C.F.R. Part 43, or any other Commercial Aeronautical Activities at the Airport.
- 4. <u>Rules, Regulations, and Compliance</u>. **Permittee** shall comply with all federal, state, and local rules, regulations, and other requirements applicable to their activities, including, without limitation, the Federal Aviation Regulations, the Authority's Rules and Regulations, and the Authority's Minimum Standards, as they exist from time-to-time which are hereby incorporated by reference.
- 5. <u>Indemnification</u>. **Permittee** shall indemnify, defend, and save the Authority, its officers, agents, representatives, officials, and employees harmless from and against any and all claims, suits, actions, damages, and causes of action arising during pr after the **Term** for any personal or bodily injury, loss of life, or damage to property arising out of the activities authorized by this agreement, and shall indemnify and save the Authority harmless from and against all costs, counsel fees, expenses, and liabilities incurred in or about any such claim, suit, action, or cause of action, the investigation thereof, or the defense of any claim, suit, action, or cause of action, or other proceeding brought thereon, and from and against any orders, judgments or decrees which may be entered therein.
- 6. <u>Cancellation and Termination</u>. The **Authority** may cancel this agreement at any time and without cause upon ten (10) days written notice to Permittee. The **Authority** may terminate this agreement for any breach by **Permittee** thereof or the violation of applicable law or the **Authority's** Rules and Regulations, including Minimum Standards for Commercial Aeronautical Activities at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport. Such termination may be effective immediately where necessary to protect the public health, safety, or welfare as determined in the sole discretion of the Authority.
- 7. <u>Assignment</u>. **Permittee** may not assign or otherwise transfer this agreement without the **Authority's** prior written consent. Prior to granting its consent, the Authority may require the prospective assignee to complete an application for a Permit and reserves the right to deny consent if the prospective assignee cannot meet the Minimum Standards or for any other reason in the **Authority's** sole discretion.

8. Complete Agreement. Permittee acknowledges that no representations, guarantees or warranties have been made as to matters not included in this agreement, or attachments, or otherwise, by any representative of the Authority, and that this agreement (together with all referenced Rules and Regulations, including Minimum Standards for Commercial Aeronautical Activities at the West Virginia International Yeager Airport) contains the entire understanding between the Authority and Permittee with regard to the subject matter of this agreement; and, no representative or employee of either the Authority or Permittee has made, or is authorized to make, any representations beyond this agreement, or to change the terms hereof.

PERMITTEE:	CENTRAL WEST VIRGINIA REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY:
By:	By:
Print:	
Not Valid Unless Signed By Permittee.	Authority to Keep Duplicate Signed Copy On File.

Permit Application to be Submitted to Airport Badging & Training Office

Hours: 8 AM to 4 PM Monday through Friday

Or to <u>arcc@yeagerairport.com</u> for afterhours submissions.